

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Corrections and Juvenile Justice** recommends **SB 61**, as amended by Senate Committee, be amended on page 4, following line 12, by inserting:

"(d) This section shall take effect on and after January 1, 2014.";

On page 23, in line 2, by striking the comma and inserting "or"; in line 13, by striking the comma and inserting "or";

On page 24, in line 6, by striking the comma and inserting "or";

On page 27, in line 41, by striking "(h)" and inserting "(i)";

On page 29, in line 42, by striking "(k)(17)" and inserting "(l)(17)";

On page 31, in line 1, after "or" by inserting "subsection (b) of";

On page 35, in line 40, after "in" by inserting "subsection (b) of";

On page 38, in line 1, after the first "relations" by inserting ", promoting the sale of sexual relations";

On page 39, in line 2, by striking "selling" and inserting "the sale of";

On page 43, in line 42, after "or" by inserting "subsection (b) of";

On page 51, in line 11, by striking all after "(f)" and inserting "commercial sexual exploitation of a child";

On page 73, in line 26, by striking "or";

On page 88, in line 3, after "in" by inserting "subsection (b) of"; and the bill be passed as amended.

_____Chairperson